

## NEWS RELEASE

Subject:Fifth District Council Member Jake Teshka to Host Meet and GreetDate:Thursday, August 2, 2018Contact:574-538-1936jteshka@southbendin.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Fifth District Council Member Jake Teshka to Host Meet and Greet

Fifth District South Bend Common Council Member Jake Teshka is set to host a Meet and Greet to introduce himself to his constituents. This will be Teshka's first town hall meeting after being sworn in on June 5, 2018. Please join us in getting to know South Bend's newest Councilmember. The meeting will be an excellent opportunity for residents of the 5<sup>th</sup> District to get to know Councilmember Teshka and voice their concerns.

Who: Councilmember Jake Teshka

What: 5th District Meet and Greet

When: Thursday, August 2, 2018, 4:00pm-6:00pm

Where: 2223 Miami St. (Virginia M. Tutt Branch Library)

###